

## NEROLAC

25th April, 2022

- Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001.
- Manager Listing National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
- Sub.: Change of name of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of Kansai Nerolac Paints Limited from TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Ltd to TSR Consultants Private Ltd.
- Ref.: 1. <u>Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")</u>
  - 2. Scrip Codes : BSE 500165, NSE KANSAINER

Dear Sirs,

This is to inform you that Kansai Nerolac Paints Limited has received an intimation from its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") stating that the name of the RTA has changed from TSR Darashaw Consultants Private Limited to TSR Consultants Private Limited.

We request you to take note of the above change and update the name of the RTA in your records. The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged.

For KANSAI NEROLAC PAINTS LIMITED

G. T. GOVINDARAJA **COMPANY SECRETARY**